

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/30/05 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1097**

"AN ACT FOR THE STATE BOARD OF PRIVATE CAREER EDUCATION  
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1097.**

Amend House Bill No. 1097 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 4 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(1) 8902 PCE BD DIRECTOR	1	\$88,983	\$91,223
(2) 8903 PCE BD ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR	1	\$42,500	\$43,775"

And

Appropriately renumber the Item Nos. of Section 1

And

Page 2, line 7, delete "3" and substitute "4"

And

Page 2, line 25, delete "\$ 147,861 \$ 151,866" and substitute  
"\$ 190,361 \$ 195,641"

And

Page 2, line 27, delete "48,953 49,902" and substitute "62,857 64,216"

And

Page 2, line 34, delete "\$ 278,814 \$ 283,768" and substitute  
"\$ 335,218 \$ 341,857"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Malone

JAD/JAD - 03-30-2005 14:39

JAD461

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary